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Table 1.  Concentration of alkaline metal ions in the ocean, mammalian cells, the extracellular space, as well as bacterial cells.a Times New Roman, 12 pt, line spacing exactly 24 pt, align left. 
	
	Li+
	Na+
	K+
	Rb+
	Cs+
	Mg2+
	refs.

	Seawater [ppm]
	0.17
	1.1 · 104
	3.9 · 102
	90
	3
	1.35 · 103
	[7]

	Seawater [mM]
	
	470
	10
	
	
	50
	[8]

	Mammalian cell [mM]
	
	10
	140
	
	
	30b
	[8]

	Extracellular space [mM]
	
	145
	5
	
	
	1
	[8]

	Bacterial cells [mg/kg]
	
	4.6 · 103
	115 · 103
	
	
	7 · 103
	[9]

	Bacterial cytosol [mM]
	
	
	> 10
	
	
	> 10
	[10]


a  Table adapted from [11].  
b The free concentration of Mg2+ is about 1 mM.



Figure Legends

Figure 1.  Please list here all Figure legends consecutively. Times New Roman, 12 pt, line spacing exactly 24 pt, align left. 

Please make sure to include in the figure legend the correct, requested credit line, if applicable.

The Figures themselves should be submitted as separate files (jpg, tiff, png, pdf) as well as in the original format (ChemDraw). Resolution must be at least 300 dpi for color figures, 600 dpi for line figures, and 1000 dpi for greyscale figures. 


Figure 2.  
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